were declared closed.

The register on the ballot box stood at 976. The names
of those on the list of voters both at the polls and at the table
of the ballot clerks which had been checked, were counted and
found as follows:

List at the polls, nine hundred seventy-six (976).

List at the table, nine hundred seventy-six (976).

Of this number twenty-nine ballots were received from
absent voters and were cast by the town clerk.

The ballots having been counted, declaration thereof was
made in open meeting and recorded as follows:

ELECTORS OF PRESIDENT AND VICE-PRESIDENT AT LARGE.

[...]

the extraordinary expenses of the Knowlton School Building.

There is deposited in the Worcester County Institution for
Savings, known as the Charlotte A. Batchelor School Fund, in
trust with the Town Treasurer as trustee, five thousand
($5,000:00) dollars, the income to be used for the Public
Schools. Two hundred thirty seven ($237.00) dollars and
fifty (50c) cents of this income was used this year.

There is deposited in the Milford Savings Bank, known as

Total cash received from all sources $125,223 97
Total amount ol Selectmen's Pay Rolls drawn for

payment during 1928 120,017 72